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INVESTMENT 

OVERVIEW

ABC Commercial Realty is pleased to present 15675 Milan Lane, Morgan Hill, CA an 

extremely well-maintained pride of ownership 39 individual condos in one building located 

in the desirable area of Morgan Hill, CA.

Each condo unit has an individual APNs of 767-56-001 through 767-56-039.

Opportunity to sell as individual condo after November 23, 2025, with an estimated

market value of $30,445,000 (see Condo A Projected Sales).

The subject property was built in 2015 per condo specification with restriction by the City 

of Morgan Hill, not allowing each unit to be sold separately until November 23, 2025. No 

requirement for below market rate (BMR) by the City of Morgan Hill.

Separate water and electrical meter  for each condo unit.

Condo unit count:

 6 condo units of 1 bedroom / 1 bath

 27 condo units of 2 bedroom / 2 bath

 6 condo units of 3 bedroom / 2 bath

All 39 condo units to be sold as a package and cannot be sold individually on this

Offering Memorandum.

Currently all 39 condo units are leased as investment income.

Property to be offered free and clear of any existing debt.



There are three (Condo A, B, and C), three-story, free- standing multifamily apartment 

totaling 96,688 SF of net rentable.  There are 102 units onsite that were constructed in 

2015, the subject is leased as apartments but has been approved from Santa Clara County 

of being mapped as condominiums and is in good condition.  There is an additional 

clubhouse, fitness center, lounge pool and playground.   The site consists of approximately 

78,479 SF of approximately 1.80 acres of land.

SUBJECT PROPERTY FOR SALE: 

Diamond Creek Condo A at 15675 Milan Lane, Morgan Hill, CA 95037

Currently 39 individual condo units in one building.

Note:

The following 2 properties are owned by another entity and have no relations to the current 

owner of Condo Building A.

 Diamond Creek Condo Building B: 15680 Santorini Lane

 Diamond Creek Condo Building C: 15665 Nice Lane

INVESTMENT DATA



Address 15675 Milan Lane, Morgan Hill CA 95037

County Santa Clara

APN APNs of 767-56-001 through 767-56-039

PROPERTY 

OVERVIEW

Property Details

Sale Price $22,800,000

Price Per Unit $584,615

Current Cap Rates 3.17%

Market Cap Rate 4.07%

Current GRM 16.85

Market GRM 14.51

Sale Price

Condo Units 39

Net Rentable SF 44,487

Land Area 0.053 Acres

Lot Dimensions: (Sq Ft) 21,919

Year Built 2015

Parking Carport with124 assigned spaces

Public Electricity PG&E

Water Supply City Water

Sewer Type City Water

Property Attributes



PROPERTY 

OVERVIEW(CONTINUED) Zoning Authority City of Morgan Hill

Zoning Code RAM-PD

Zoning Description Residential Attached Medium

Density- Planned Development
Combing District

Permitted Uses Accessory dwelling units, duets and duplexes, multi-family 

dwellings, residential care facilities, single-family attached 
dwellings, single-

family dwelling, home day care. Home gardens.

Zone Details

Number of Stories 3

Foundation Poured Concrete Slab

Construction Type Wood Frame

Exterior Walls / Finish Stucco

Roof Type Arched

Roof Cover Tile

Fire Sprinkler Wet

Number of Elevators 1

Laundry In Unit

Property Construction



OPERATIONS 

STATEMENTS

Scheduled Gross Rent $1,409,806.92 $1,636,482.00

Vacancy 4% $    56,392.28 $    65,459.28

Effective Gross Rent $1,353,414.64 $1,571,022.72

Other Income --- ---

Total Income $1,353,414.64 $1,571,022.72

Total Operating Expense $   629,940.01 $   643,540.51

Net Operating Income $   723,474.64 $   927,482.21

Operations Statements Current Market



RENT ROLL / 

PROJECTED 

CONDO SALES

Unit # Lease Start Date End Date Beds/ Baths SQ FT Current Rent Market Rent (Projected) Projected Condo Sales 

A100 Barbara Ann Garcia 10/26/24 10/25/25 2/2 1,250 $                       3,445.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A101 Kayla Johnson 05/27/23 09/03/24 2/2 1,250 $                       3,231.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A102 HA-Ana Urbina Melg 05/01/24 04/30/25 2/2 1,018 $                       2,940.00 $                                        2,995.00 $                                  750,000.00 

A103 HA-Jennifer Vera 06/04/23 2/2 1,033 $                       2,995.00 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A105 Nicola Cavicchini 05/30/23 2/2 1,033 $                       3,031.00 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A107 Unique Christina Bennett 10/01/24 3/2 1,420 $                       3,795.00 $                                        4,195.00 $                                  900,000.00 

A108 Ali Ebadat 01/30/24 01/29/25 1/1 796 $                       2,495.00 $                                        2,495.00 $                                  600,000.00 

A109 Mariah Cervantes 08/25/22 2/2 1,250 $                       3,295.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A110 Jose Carrazco Flores 08/05/23 1/1 796 $                       2,795.00 $                                        2,795.00 $                                  600,000.00 

A111 Madeline Love 01/29/22 3/2 1,420 $                       3,849.30 $                                        4,195.00 $                                  900,000.00 

A113 Alejandro Perez-Carr 11/01/23 10/31/24 2/2 1,033 $                       2,895.00 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A114 Diana Tawfiq Ajrab 08/01/24 07/31/25 2/2 1,250 $                       3,445.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A115 Katrice Gibson 05/01/20 2/2 1,250 $                       3,489.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A200 Anthany Chitwood 01/15/21 2/2 1,250 $                       3,495.62 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A201 Luis Pereira Molina 06/17/23 2/2 1,250 $                       3,195.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A202 Vacant 2/2 1,018 $                                     $                                        2,995.00 $                                  750,000.00 

A203 Joaquin Tapia Esparza 12/12/22 2/2 1,033 $                       2,995.00 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A205 Richard Avalos 04/29/21 2/2 1,033 $                       3,142.50 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A207 Michael Granneman 07/21/20 3/2 1,420 $                       3,511.00 $                                        4,195.00 $                                  900,000.00 

A208 Jenise Marcus 02/05/16 1/1 841 $                       2,498.49 $                                        2,750.00 $                                  635,000.00 

A209 Vacant 2/2 1,250 $                                      $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A210 Jacqueline Dupont 04/05/24 04/04/25 1/1 841 $                       2,495.00 $                                        2,750.00 $                                  635,000.00 

A211 Ivo Ghanem & Khaled 08/05/23 3/2 1,420 $                       3,195.00 $                                        4,195.00 $                                  900,000.00 

A213 Livia Penyacsek 08/01/24 07/31/25 2/2 1,033 $                       3,245.00 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A214 Erminia Amy Masini 09/01/20 2/2 1,250 $                       3,510.50 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A215 PP-Samantha Martina 03/18/23 2/2 1,250 $                       2,995.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A300 Matthew Fierar 01/28/23 2/2 1,250 $                       3,145.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A301 Desiree Duran 02/18/23 2/2 1,250 $                       2,995.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A302 HA-Esmeralda Ramir 10/03/22 2/2 1,018 $                       2,959.00 $                                        2,995.00 $                                  750,000.00 

A303 Graciano Douglas 07/01/23 2/2 1,033 $                       2,995.00 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A305 Amanda Clink 01/01/24 2/2 1,033 $                       2,995.00 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A307 HA-Iris Hernandez 06/06/23 3/2 1,420 $                       3,695.00 $                                        3,695.00 $                                  900,000.00 

A308 Brandon Ngo 04/14/23 1/1 796 $                       2,750.00 $                                        2,750.00 $                                  600,000.00 

A309 Yvette Mendoza 10/15/21 2/2 1,250 $                       3,500.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A310 Daniel Torres 12/22/23 12/21/24 1/1 796 $                       2,495.00 $                                        2,495.00 $                                  600,000.00 

A311 Thomas Sparling 10/26/22 3/2 1,420 $                       3,595.00 $                                        4,195.00 $                                  900,000.00 

A313 Caesar Alejandro Gar 07/16/21 2/2 1,033 $                       3,381.50 $                                        3,381.50 $                                  750,000.00 

A314 Sijie Wong 12/29/21 2/2 1,250 $                       3,500.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

A315 Christopher Michael 06/29/21 05/31/25 2/2 1,250 $                       3,500.00 $                                        3,750.00 $                                  825,000.00 

39 Units Total 44,487 $                  117,483.91 $                                  136,373.50 $                            30,445,000.00 



INCOME / EXPENSE

Actual Income and Expense

Actual Annual  Income $1,409,806.92 

4% Vacancy $56,392.28 

Actual Total Income $1,353,414.64 

Expense (Annual)

Management fee 4% $56,392.28 

Residence Manager Fee 2% $28,196.14 

Electric $8,620.31 

Water and Sewer $3,746.48 

Property Insurance $9,868.54 

Property Tax ***($22,800,000) $264,480.00 

Other Maintenace $3,108.26 

HOA Fees***($546 per unit per 

month) $255,528.00 

Total Annual Expense $629,940.01 

Net Income 723,474.64

Sale Price 22,800,000.00

Actual Cap Rate: 3.17%

Unit Price per Door 584,615.38

Market Income and Expense (Projected)

Market Annual Income (Projected) $1,636,482.00

4% Vacancy $65,459.28

Market Total Income (Projected) $1,571,022.72

Expense (Annual)

Management fee 4% $65,459.28

Residence Manager Fee 2% $32,729.64

Electric $8,620.31

Water and Sewer $3,746.48

Property Insurance $9,868.54

Property Tax ***($22,800,000) $264,480.00

Other Maintenace $3,108.26

HOA Fees***($546 per unit per month) $255,528.00

Total Annual Expense $643,540.51

Net Income (Projected) $927,482.21

Sale Price $22,800,000.00

Projected Market Cap Rate: 4.07%

Unit Price per Door $584,615.38



HOMEOWNER 

ASSOCIATION 

(HOA)

There are 2 separate HOA fees:

Condo A HOA Fees: $240.00 per unit per month.

• Covers as follows: Elevators maintenance and repairs. Hallway, exterior 
walls, balcony, roof and all other common area maintenance and repairs.

Master HOA Fees: $306.00 per unit per month.

• Covers as follows: Common area outside the building maintenance and 
repairs. Club House, swimming pool, landscaping, and all other common 

use area maintenance and repairs.

Monthly Total HOA Fees: $546.00 per unit per month.

Note: Monthly Total HOA Fees will be reduced. Reduction is estimated at 

$400.00-$425.00 per month per unit effective 01/01/2026.



CONDO A 

PROJECTED 

MARKET SALES

First Floor

Unit # Beds/ Baths SQ FT Projected Condo Sales 

A100 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A101 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A102 2/2 1,018 $750,000.00 

A103 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A105 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A107 3/2 1,420 $900,000.00 

A108 1/1 796 $600,000.00 

A109 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A110 1/1 796 $600,000.00 

A111 3/2 1,420 $900,000.00 

A113 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A114 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A115 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

2nd Floor

Unit # Beds/ Baths SQ FT Projected Condo Sales 

A200 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A201 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A202 2/2 1,018 $750,000.00 

A203 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A205 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A207 3/2 1,420 $900,000.00 

A208 1/1 841 $635,000.00 

A209 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A210 1/1 841 $635,000.00 

A211 3/2 1,420 $900,000.00 

A213 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A214 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A215 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

3rd Floor

Unit # Beds/ Baths SQ FT Projected Condo Sales 

A300 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A301 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A302 2/2 1,018 $750,000.00 

A303 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A305 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A307 3/2 1,420 $900,000.00 

A308 1/1 796 $600,000.00 

A309 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A310 1/1 796 $600,000.00 

A311 3/2 1,420 $900,000.00 

A313 2/2 1,033 $750,000.00 

A314 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

A315 2/2 1,250 $825,000.00 

39 Condo Units Total 44,487 $30,445,000.00 
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15675 MILAN LANE, MORGAN HILL-DIAMOND CREEK CONDO A / 2 BEDROOMS



15675 MILAN LANE, MORGAN HILL-DIAMOND CREEK CONDO A / CLUB HOUSE



15675 MILAN LANE, MORGAN HILL-DIAMOND CREEK CONDO A / EXTERIOR



15675 MILAN LANE, MORGAN HILL-DIAMOND CREEK CONDOS PHOTOGRAPHS



15675 MILAN LANE, MORGAN HILL-DIAMOND CREEK CONDOS PHOTOGRAPHS



DISCLAIMER & CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

The information contained herewith is proprietary and strictly confidential.  It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from ABC Commercial Realty and should 

not be made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of ABC Commercial Realty. 

This information has been prepared to provide a summary, unverified information to the recipient, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property(ies)

and investment strategy(ies).  While ABC Commercial Realty has taken great effort to ensure the accuracy and soundness of the information provided herein, the information 

and strategies contained herein are not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation.  ABC Commercial Realty is not a licensed CPA nor Financial Advisor and is not 

qualified to provide Tax or other Financial Planning advise, and the strategies suggested herein should be verified by the recipient’s CPA and /or Financial Advisor.

ABC Commercial Realty makes no representation or warranty with respect to the future performance or soundness of said investment strategies, the income or expense for 

the budget property(ies), the future projected financial performance of the property(ies), the size and square footage of the property(ies) and improvements, the presence or 

absence of contaminating substances, PCB’s or asbestos, the compliance with State and Federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or the financial 

condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant’s plan or intention to continued its occupancy of the subject property(ies).

The information contained herewith has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable, however, ABC Commercial Realty does not represent or warrant, and will not 

represent or warrant, any of the information contained herein, nor has ABC Commercial Realty conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or 

representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures to verify all of the 

information set forth herein.  ABC Commercial Realty is a service mark of ABC Commercial Realty, Inc.  All rights reserved.

ABC Commercial Realty

Richard Chang

510-333-6198

rchang@abccommercialrealty.com

CA RE License #01270736

mailto:rchang@abccommercialrealty.com
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